al suit for every color scheme of Freewing Spirit.

e The manual only choose one color scheme as an example.

&

MADE IN CHINA

Version No.: F3301-V01




Catalogue

17
18
19
20
21

Product Introduction

Assemble Instruction

Operating instruction of Radio Control
Center of Gravity

Assemble Structure

Nose /Mid-prop Propeller Assemble Photo
Motor Specification

ﬁﬁ“@&?ﬂ%éﬁ:>
ﬁgtfﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ
=R fl

?ﬁﬁ”éﬂ&klﬁtr

EEY A W
eI En

W
&



Welcome to purchase our new mini glider Spirit ,we spend a long time to consider and design this airplane,
its not a scale plane ,its just our idea product. Its excellent appearance and special designed color scheme,
show the plane's perfect flight in air.

The airplane use EPO material ,compared to EPS material, It ensures the fuselage anti-impact performance.
Two power version exchange freely, it's not only bring more fun for people ,it also suit for different kinds of
people. Special full elevator design ,enhance its flight performance greatly, and let people feel freshly.

The mini-glider spirit use modular design on main wing ,rudder,elevator. Special plastic plug structure
make the installation process to become very simple. Justimagine, how wonderful if in travel we fly in
anywhere and anytime.

Of course,the two version of spirit have some differents,please refer to the following to distinguish.

Nose-propeller version Mid-proppeller version
Material EPO Material EPO
Fuselage length 815mm (32-1/16") Fuselage length 815mm (32-1/16")
Wingspan 623mm (24-1/2") Wingspan 623mm (24-1/2")
Flight weight 3459 (12.16 0z.) Flight weight 3759 (13.22 0z.)
Thrust 580g (20.45 0z.) Thrust 4809 (16.93 0z.)
Motor size 2621- 1100KV Motor size 2226-2200KV
Prop size 8050 fold proeller Prop size 2-Bladed propeller 5045
Battery 3S 11.1V 450mAh 20C Battery 3S 11.1V 450mAh 20C
ESC 20AESC ESC 20AESC
Servo 5g 4pcs Servo 5g 4pcs
Landing gear Hand launch, No landing gear Landing gear Hand launch, No landing gear
Aileron YES Aileron YES
Elevator YES Elevator YES
Rudder YES Rudder YES
Throttle YES Throttle YES

According to different demands ,we provide three kinds of configuration options(RTF,PNP,KIT) for two
power version, please according to the configuration list ,refer to the following pictures to check the
products.

Note:1.Picture use PNP version for your reference.
2.Oreferto RTF version  Areferto PNP version @refer to Airframe version

Configuration list(Nose-prop version)

EPO Foam Fuselage O A @ T\ £: — i

=

Motor
ESC
Servo
Battery
Charger

>1>|>

2.4G Transmitter,Receiver

Manual

(eJ{e)[ele][e][e]fe][e]

>1>

(]
Spare Parts Bag [ J

Configuration list(Mid-prop version)
EPO Foam Fuselage O A @
Motor
ESC
Servo

>1>|>

Battery
Charger

2.4G Transmitter,Receiver

Manual

(eJ{e) Kol (el o] (o] o]l [e]

>>

Spare Parts Bag

Item No.:F3301 -
Spirit( “ *Jﬁ“yzl( 7 ) -1- ~ Freewing Model

MR A= . F3301-V01 Y. www.sz-freewing.com




Accessory Bag Content List

Mid-prop Accessory Bag(RTF,PNP) Nose-prop accessory bag(RTF,PNP)

|
1
|
Tools Bag : Tools Bag
No. Name Specification [ Qty. 'l No. Name Specification | Qty.
1 Y-Wire L=100mm 1 : | V-Wire L =100mm 1
2 Screw Driver Handle 1 |
1 2 Screw Driver Handle / 1
3 Screw Driver Head / 1 1
4 Screw Driver Head / 1 : 3 Screw Driver Head / 1
5 Screw Driver Head / 1 : 4 Screw Driver Head / 1
: 5 Screw Driver Head / 1
Screw Bag I
1
No. Name Specification Qty. : Screw Bag
1 * e -
Screw PAS™10mm 2 : No. Name Specification Qty.
2 imi *
Jimi Screw M3*3mm 2 : 1 Screw PA3*10mm 2
3 Spacer $3.2mm 1 1
| 2 Screw PA2*6mm 2
4 Screw Nut M3 2 1
| Jimi Screw M3*3mm 2
5 Screw CM2.5*6mm 4 1 s
1 4 pacer $3.2mm 1
6 Screw PA2.3*6mm 2 1
| 5 Screw Nut M3 2
1
Fold Propeller Plastic Parts Bag : 6 Screw CM2.5*6mm 4
(Nose-prop Version) I 7 Screw PA2.3*6mm 5
i e . |
No. Name Specification Qty. |
I Mid-prop Motor Holder/Propeller Plastic Parts
1 Fold Propeller 8050 1 1
1 et .
) Main Wing ; ] I No. Name Specification Qty.
Decorate Cover : 1 Propeller 5045 1
3 Main Wir’;grD;;Oel;l\e Cover / 1 1 2 Main Wing Decorate Cover] / 1
| 3 Main Wing / 1
4 Nose-prop / 1 I Decorate Cover For Screw
Motor Cowling : 4 Nose-prop Nose Cone / 1
——————————————————————————————— | 5 Mid-prop Motor Holder / 1
! Mid-prop Motor Cowli
Airframe Spareparts Bag(suitable For Two Version) : 6 (Tprop Toor o ! !
Fold propeller plastic parts bag(Nose-prop version) TTTT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e
No. Name Specification Qty. Mid-prop Motor Holder/Propeller Plastic Parts
1 Fold Propeller 8050 1 No. Name Specification Qty.
Main Wing 1 Propeller 5045 1
2 Decorate Cover / 1 - -
5 Main Wing Decorate Cove ; ] 2 Main Wing Decorate Covery / 1
For Screw Main Wing
3 / 1
4 Nose-prop Nose Cone / 1 Decorate Cover For Screw
5 Iéeft/Rnght?/_Ving / 2 4 Nose-prop Nose Cone / 1
ervo Cowling
6 Servo Cover / 1 5 Mid-prop Motor Holder / 1
9 Mid-prop Motor Cowling / 1
Screw Bag
No. Name Specification | Qty. Tools Bag
1 Screw PA3*10mm 2 No. Name Specification Qty.
2 Screw PA2*6mm 2 1 Y-Wire L=100mm 1
3 Jimi Screw M3*3mm 2 2 e o §1.0mm 48*4.5mm 1
4 Spacer $3.2mm 2 3 Screw Driver Handle / 2
5 Screw nut M3 4 4 Screw Driver Head / 1
6 Screw CM2.5*6mm 8 5 Screw Driver Head / 1
7 Screw PA2.3*6mm 9 6 Screw Driver Head / 1

Item No.:F3301 -
Spirit ( “ 'Jﬁ“yzl( 7 ) -2- Freewing Model

kA5 : F3301-V01 et Www.sz-freewing.com




S 3640 B TS p i O 20 153K 4 BLJE: 3 A1 76 % 1 5 #4 U BETE A
B L. Tty i LR S S

F‘
9%*
=
=
Fo
=
=t
ps
=
P
=
=
b3
=
féh
i
=
HF
ol
EE
b3

7 e EAZE KR EHL, A AT
UREE, RSpivitfEAH RAT I 5% 28 A R B A A i U B

@%K%HLE%?&AH%EPOMHFEH’F HILEEPSHABL,  fRAIE T BL 5 fo 4 ol 1 g . 4$¢Ejjj3T%—tH'JEFH%TﬁQ,XTXé%
PN P/ U A R S e QI ASTETIN: 41 B i s RN 0 AN R i 21 oy R o o8 WV N O 7 R R G A D AT
W NEH 3

KSpirit OFf &) ik /’j\{ﬁa‘«]H‘IL?I g R, PR A HOR B L BT ZMTEI’J%QHXHE? AR 2 A AR A
A ()t . S DAAR SR, R AT ) I AT b, B B S 1 RAT, R R 2 A SR I .

MR, K RGSpIiri ) AR ST SRR M, 352 TSR K AT X

9K hig 5 HE R
MK EPO Mk EPO
Bl & K 815mm (32-1/16") Bl & K 815mm (32-1/16")
R 623mm (24-1/2") H e 623mm (24-1/2")
f R E R 3459 (12.16 0z.) Ry 3759 (13.22 0z.)
e 4y 5809 (20.45 0z.) IS 4809 (16.93 0z.)
HL LR ) 2621- 1100KV HL LR ) 2226-2200KV
Wk R~f 805047 % % Ko [~ 5045F 9K —nf %
HL Yt 3S 11.1V 450mAh 20C Y 3S 11.1V 450mAh 20C
F, 1) 20AESC FE 20AESC
el 4pos 5L HL L PR
i 7K 2 PR, RS [kt AR, G T A
il 3 YES I YES
TR YES TR YES
J7 o) YES 77 1n YES
i} YES | YES

jﬁ&fﬁ%ﬁﬂbﬂﬁém PNP. 73 Bl = bt A~ [ () P50 7 5 DA K R % .

AR A8 5 437 35 28 8 AS [ 1) 55 5K ﬁaﬂ]ﬁ ﬂl
e BRI R A DA S
1
2

—

e 118 A K HIPNPIR A 2 2%
- O T S AUR L IC A B REPNPRL E @ 5 KT NI B

3 [ J h ‘: — 1

T BIK i P
EPOL ik ¥l & & 14
L
FH
REHL
R
7o L 28
2. AGE . RUHL
LR
i)

ﬁa+

(eJ{el[el[e][e][e]ke][e][e]

>>
3
\; /
X
W
AT

Jig iR P
EP Oy i #L & £
L
Fi, 1A
e ML
ORI
7o H
2. AGH M. RS L
Vi ]
)

&

' 2

-3- ~ Freewing Model

> 1>1>1>

(eJ{el Kol (el o] [e]Ke][e][e]

>>
°

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “kR ")
JiA F3301 -Vo1

W. www.sz-freewing.com



PR A A 75 81 3

T HE RSO PE R CE L. PNP)

T 9 Wi B A (BEHL . PNP)

|
I
THEA | TR
I
5 r%‘g K o= : ) no4& . &
1 Y&k L=100mm 1 : 1 %  —100mm ]
2 424 J) T / 1 | /
. T 75 ] ; 2 W2 4 7] T 1
4 LEMES / 1| L2 LEWES / 1
5 i 2 71 3% / 1 b4 GCIEDIPS / 1
Ll os 422 77 3k / 1
2 42 1, |
I
7 B % M /g P2
44 *
! i PA3"10mm 2 1'% W % e o R
2 HLK 8 22 M3*3mm 2 ! 1 i PA3*10mm 2
3 3 % $3.
£l WiEds 2mm | 1 1T g 2 PA2*6mm 2
4 2 15 M3z B} 2 i
| LK g 22 M3*3mm 2
5 PR ez CM2.5*6mm 4 | yn Wis 63,2 1
6 W2 PA2.3*6mm 2 : 1 _ 28, 2mm
| 5 IR RE M3 K} 2
I
T OK 37 S 3 9 L A 1 6 IR 22 CM2.5*6mm 4
I
. W2 42 PA2.3*6 5
KB B4 W wa | LT - mm
I
1 kS S0 80504 72 K 1 e LS SR 3R R
2 iy 38 2% 1 / 1 L L s i % MK B
! 1 R Tie 5045 YK 3¢ 1
3 T 4 = ]
-2 30T / 1 ! > T / 1
4| i L / 1 |0 [ 3 [ rumewms / 1
N i 8 L3k B / 1
——————————————————————————————— | 5 i o b LI e A / 1
o . . N I L o
AP GG B Lo | PRRRERT / !
AT 5 0 0 2 1 T T T T T T e e e e e e
— e 9\ 2 g 3% 9
¥ 5 Tz Wi 5 & ﬁffmrﬁfﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ — R
1 3 B 80509 & % 1 R Al i L
s 1 W Tie 5045 IK 3 1
2 i 5 1 2 / 1 —
CHEARTE / 1 2 B P / 1
SR REEE L L 4l A T / 1
4 i B e L 2 37 / 1 T L E ; 1
5 e A A A L v / 1 Tk
- Bl ; > 5 s g b HL I s e s A / 1
6 Jii O AT S / 1
2 42 41,
o T TR B T 3 47 25 2 9 e 25 0
1 I 22 PA3*10mm 2 ¥ 5 o A% &
2 i% 22 PA2*6mm 2 1 O L=100mm 1
3 HLK 5 22 M3*3mm 2 2 THEAEHAINZZ | 444 6 1. omm 48°4.5mm 1
4 ) PR $3. 2mm 2 3 W2 22 71 F K / 1
5 2 5 M3 B} 4 4 W22 ) 3 / 1
6 2 4 CM2.5*6mm 8 5 CIEEWIES / 1
7 2 4 PA2.3*6mm 9 6 B 22 7] 3k / 1

Item No.:F3301 -
Spil’it ( “ '%‘yzl( 7 ) —4- ~ Freewing Model

MR A= . F3301-V01 LY. Www.sz-treewing.com




Install
Note:
1.When install, please read the manual carefully. if you have any questions, kindly contact with your distributor,

or contact us on freewing@sz-freewing.com
2.Install have two parts. One is nose-propeller install version. Another is mid-propeller install version.

3.Before install, please refer to P19-20 ,check the screw position.

i, ALK 1)
:,j-\‘:
1. AR, AT AN IS, WA AT AT BE ], AT DUICR R S B R, B IR AT 2w AR

freewmg@sz freewmg com kR .

2. Qﬁ%L%D/\/J#FdM DO AR D T IR A AL T S A O Jn HERL U 4L e
3. A RE, WS A 19 zoﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁ?%E%H’JfVﬂua

Nose-Prop Version

-Prepare main wing install accessory as the
right photo shown. \r =
i — { — =

1.Y-wire
2.Screw o
3.left/right wing =
A R, A R R, X A
LF@ g ﬂtﬁ;ﬁﬁ e
2. 1R 22

3. AL R

-Press on Left/right wing by bolt.

RPNV Sl o STiBUR IR =P i R

-Use Y-wire connect left/right servo wire,

combine to one channel. -
e )
— - =

Y i e AN R R AR . Ao — A | .
"

-As the right photo shown, prepare insert main wing to
fuselage accessory

1. fuselage "'__ g ? 1 ‘:
|

2.screw
3. main wing decorate cover - 4 D
4. main wing screw decorate cover E -
AR =
-

—WAT B T, T AR AR A B4 ke 2L B i ol i A

*}% 0 f/-//-l\‘\\

1.
2.0 42

3. R A =N
4, T SR 22 B A o

Item No.:F3301
Spirit (“kKR”) —5- > .
,l&A_\%' F3301-V01 rretane WWW.sz-freewing.com

~ Freewing Model




-Remove the black canopy and the bottom cover. ‘

-As the right photo shown, install mainwing.

—fAy BB o, 2 ke 13

-Fix the main wing by screws.

IR 22 [ E .

-Press on the decorate cover as the right photo
shown.

-Under nose-propeller version, we don't need
the main wing motor hole. In order more
beautiful, we cover them.

Al A RN BT,
TR T, B0 UL AL % A,
T TR, AT SRS

-After install as the right photo shown.

— LR WO WA BT s

Item No.:F3301
=) ) ~ Freewing Model

Spirit ( “F R W
#&4\ % . F3301-V01 ‘eetane www.sz-freewing.com



-Next step, we install elevator.

1. Elevator set
2.Fuselage

1. FREMN
2. L5

RN R, A AT R LA

-Insert left elevator into rudder.

AP R AN H AR TR R L.

RTINS G ScB i BUE R E

-Buckle the left/right elevator plug.

=V % 5 SRR WA B TR

-After install as the right photo shown.

-Cover the canopy, finish to install.

- DARORA R, EHL4LRR e

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “KiR ")
A : F3301-V01

~ Freewing Model

cwve WwWW.sz-freewing.com




-We advise you use following secification battery, the
factory standard battery is 3S 11.1V 450mah battery.

3S 11.1V
400mAh---800mAh
Li-Po Battery

-Battery Cabin Size :L=75mm*W=30mm*23mm

~HATT A A K T LR R ) L. ) A o
y450mAhZE i FL i
3S 11.1V
400mAh---800mAh
Li-Po Battery

L i A K R ) L=75mm*W=30mm*23mm

-In general ,after the main wing use Y-wire, the
plane have four channel.

1.Aileron 3.Rudder
2.Elevator 4 Throttle

Please referto P17, Check receiver
connect detail.

— RSN, R RAAHYL S, KA A DU A .
1. g3 3. 77 Il fiE
2. T+ R 4.1

EIRYE = AW A IR g

-Battery and Receiver placed photo.

—HL A A R LA O

-Trim the plane.
-Then refer to P18 adjust the CG of plane.
-After adjustment ,cover the electric cover.

—1 2 KL
—SRJa 2 7% A5 18 UL 4 KLY O Ar
—R S A, f 4 TN A

-Finish the plane installation and trim.

-l A, e e

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “kR ") -8-
A5 : F3301-V01

~ Freewing Model

W. www.sz-freewing.com




Change from Nose-propeller Version to Mid-propeller Version

1.1f you want to try the Mid-propeller flight, you can revise it by our provide plastic parts with free charge.
2.Factory standard motor of mid-propeller version is 2226-2200KV motor. If you choose another brand motor, please refer to P20.
According to the motor install specification, purchase correct motor.

3.In here, just show the install step by factory standard motor.
iy A5 B SOk 7T AR

AT A SE 8 2 485 T DA AT s 9 I 16
5 )1 H2226- 2200KVi k. S A
ik,

"

I I8 AT A 4.

M
=

it T —
J@?%H’JJ:L \aé»’:hﬁ’—mﬁ, i 22 P20 I T 51 1) v B 2 %

A

ST

DO —
=
J
H

TE T
SR
BEES

PO T

EREE

ZURY R
=
é
=

sEWE

ny

w

-Take out the mid-propeller plastic parts from
package and prepare the motor.

AN
“%ﬁ%*%ﬁm%ﬁﬂﬁ#”$#@
#E 25 4 ik

-Screw the motor on the motor holder.

Attention: When install, refer to the right photo,
put wires in order.

o

4 13 ’E S
R AR m B A R A IR .

-Cover another motor holder part.

MR SIE A, G B AL

—-Refer to P20, install propeller and cowling.

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “kR ") —-9-— (V Freewing Model
RA S : F3301-V01 Ve www.sz-freewing.com




-Install well as the right photo shown.

— 4% 58 SR WA T

-Disassemble the nose propeller and motor.

—3 B T K R i R A HL L

-Take out the black nose cone and screw.

“HUH R ALK IR 22

-Install well the nose cone.

LA R

-Prepare the ESC and installed mid-propeller
motor holder, arrange next step.

R RBR B ORI HL I R (1 v B e VR A G R AT
NP RA

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “kR ") -10- \/V Freewing Model
,l&/i_\ Eji . F3301-V01 rretane WWW.sz-freewing.com




-Take out the decorate cover.

—FHBR 22 J) N 7R 9 THOT “ 32 3R A A7

-Let the motor line insert through the hole
upward to the main wing.

=g U g 1R AL R e b R AL B B Ry

-Connect motor and ESC.

Attention: After connect motor and ESC,
power on and test.
-Please referto P16.

EEIJ%@%F FATT i EE A L
0 PR,
S B 6 T A B

-Press the motor holder on the fuselage.

AN INE AN B A

-Install well as the right photo shown.

— 2 58 R WAy T

Item No.:F3301

Spirit ( “kR ") —11-

IR A F3301-V01

~ Freewing Model




Install
Note:
1.When install, please read the manual carefully. if you have any questions, kindly contact with your distributor,

or contact us on freewing@sz-freewing.com
2.Install have two parts. One is nose-propeller install version. Another is mid-propeller install version.

3.Before install, please refer to P19-20,check the screw position.

. 418
10 AR, A A BB, A AR RE R, R DUIDE AR S S I 2 R, B IR AT 2 A

freewing@sz-freewing.com >k - >R # I .
2. WA N A S A N AT IR B M AL R e 5 2B i N S HER U A R iR B

3. At fE e, i 2 % $519-20 01, A F IR 42 1F Aff 1K) NV A B .

Mid-proppeller version

-Prepare main wing install accessory as the
right photo shown. 7
N -

1.Y-wire
2.Screw
3.left/right wing ==
i -
- - —
g P AR TR e
1. Y4k - A . 3

3. AL R

-Press on Left/right wing by bolt.

-JE s A B A 0 A R

-Use Y-wire connect left/right servo wire, . ,_—‘

combine to one channel. i : \
—— = 3
|

YRR SRR . I — AL | |~ ¥

-As the right photo shown, prepare insert main wing to

fuselage accessory. _——
1. fuselage o g ? ‘:
2.screw : d '
3. main wing decorate cover = d 4 “p'.'._——"'
4. main wing screw decorate cover E i M
“ -

“WA P TR A o 3 B2 A BN T I R AT K’» =
L5 - A

1
2. 1822 hely"
3. R
4. FIR 22 B AT 5
Item No.:F3301 ~ F Model
m P _ _ reewing Mode
Spirit ( “kR ") 12 ~ www.sz-freewing.com

Wi A5 : F3301-V01



-Remove the black canopy and the bottom cover.

—PF T AL S b SR 1 B AR ST S R T e i

-As the right photo shown, install mainwing.

—tn Ay B BT oR, 2ke 1E H

-Fix the main wing by screws.

IR 22 [l E 3.

-Press the main wing decoration cover into
the right photo shown position.

-After install as the right photo shown.

—F 2 B 22 B o I N AT B Bl s B
— 2 T I R Ay B P

-Next step, we install elevator.

1. Elevator set
2.Fuselage

-Insert left elevator into rudder.

R ok, AT E AT P R
1.2 &1

2. 0L 5 )

—fE M R AE A BN B TR L

Item No.:F3301

Spirit ( “KR ") -13-

Wi A5 : F3301-V01

~ Freewing Model

W. www.sz-freewing.com




-Buckle the left/right elevator plug.

“f s AR

-After install as the right photo shown.

TR 2 5 R A R

-Prepare the ESC and installed mid-propeller
motor holder, arrange next step.

-HERS A AL WO BEAT R P A

-Let the motor line insert through the hole
upward to the main wing.

=4 U — i 0 L e b TR AL B 3 3 Ry

-Connect motor and ESC.

Attention: After connect motor and ESC,
power on and test.
-Please referto P16.

HL .

2 l«
e
e

%

E=
2

A

TIE B A
PIRES

|

Pt

W
FI

— T
>‘_l-fn

%

#
g

VL

\;éln HERE A, AT A A

Item No.:F3301
Splrlt( “« *3; = » )
A S : F3301-V01

_14_

~ Freewing Model

s www.sz-freewing.com




-Press the motor holder on the fuselage.

AN AN S A

-Install well as the right photo shown.

— 2 5 R WA B TR

-ESC and Battery placed photo.

= QLI 0 A A B i s A

-We advise you use following secification battery, the
factory standard battery is 3S 11.1V 450mah battery.

3S 11.1V
400mAh---800mAh
Li-Po Battery

-Battery Cabin Size :L=75mm*W=30mm*23mm

~FRATT A A DA R ) R ) AR MR
H450mAhZE B b .
3S 11.1V

400mAh---800mAh
Li-Po Battery

Ll G fe K RSP L=75mm*W=30mm*23mm

-In general ,after the main wing use Y-wire, the
plane have four channel.
1.Aileron 3.Rudder
2.Elevator 4 Throttle

Please referto P17, Check receiver
connect detail.

— AN, FRAMAYLE, KL A YA .
1. | 3# 3. J5 [ fiE
2. FH & fe 4.1

7] DL S % 1 T R WHLIE FE 2R

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “kR ")
A5 : F3301-V01

_15_

~ Freewing Model

W. www.sz-freewing.com



-Receiver placed photo. \ e

LT A A L 7 P - ‘—T_ﬂ

-Please trim the plane. .

-Then refer to P18 adjust the CG of plane.
-After adjustment ,cover the electric cover.

S KBTI ‘
BR 5 S TU M ORI T A
SRR SE U, o i T A i

-Finish the plane installation and trim.

IR N T P W o

Mid-prop version revised to Nose-prop version

1.1f you want to try the nose-prop version flight ,you can revise it by our provide plastic parts with free charge.

2.0ur factory standard configuration of nose-prop version power is 2621-1100KV motor ,if you want to choose other brands
motor ,please refer to P21 “motor specification” to purchase suitable motor

3.About the exchange operating ,please refer to P5”nose-prop version” to guide the operation

GELG W SNy

LR 0 A 47, 5 DU 30190 M 100 FY GO (5 0500 0

Zgﬂi%gggﬁmﬁEmnﬁ%m1umwy%'mm%%W¢%m,ﬁJ@ i 2 HP20BUH BT 50 AL B M 0 5%
2o I Sy Ik .

3 BB B R, T2 4SS5I G GEBKLH U G ) AR S 90 7 AL PR A P AT B R 1

Motor and ESC connection photo shown

Rl BEERREE

— a —— c
ESC —e—— s— Motor — ESC [ — Motor —
— ——

1.Connect the motor and ESC ,we must ensure connect the middle line of ESC output and motor input.
2.l1f want to change the motor rotation direction ,ensure the first point ,just need to switch the two lines connection. So, when
test, if we find the motor turn reverse ,it need to according to above two points to change the motor rotation direction.

1. Him'—ﬂiﬁﬂ’]ﬁﬁ ﬁaﬂ]Jé\é)ﬁ%ﬁﬂiﬁ ﬁqu sy HA) 2k S5 e L B N i ) 2 AT O
2. W R B SO L B) T T, — RS, AT DR ~/J\&E/Jf£§ﬂ S E .
JT L, AE AR 1 Ik }MHKIJLEEHL&% ﬂ’ﬁg$&ﬁuig"'w%\'ﬂ€ A LI )y 75 1) B )

o
T

g
}

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “KiR ") -16- ~, Freewing Model

1 4\ 2, F3301 Vo1 LY. www.sz-treewing.com




Operating instruction of Radio Control

1.Radio control include the transmitter and receiver.

2.Radio control function introduction.

Antenna

LED power
indicator

Channel interface
! .2.3. 4

Throttle Max o "“h i b Elavator down
4 . Y h

. . : = =30 N | Frequency switch
Aileron Aileron T - | Rudder Rudder

(left) (right) , J ' . (left) (right)

Throttle Min = '- Elevator up

m/ rwag T

Delta-wing Servoreverse
mix switch

3.2.4G Radio control frequency method.

Note: the radio control has been established on the frequency treatment in factory, could
use directly. In exceptional case, it need re-adjust frequency, please set as following:

-Press on the receiver frequency switch,
-While press on the receiver frequency switch, the receiver power on.
(Now, the receiver frequency signal light should be continue flashing.)
- Turn on the transmitter power switch
(Now,in transmitter panel, red light ,yellow light,green light will be continue flashing)
-Stop to press on the receiver frequency switch
-After the success of the frequency, the receiver frequency signal lightis on, not flashing.
The transmitter signal light is on, not flashing, it transformed to battery signal light

Item No.:F3301 -
Spirit ( “RER ) -17- ~ Freewing Model

MR A= . F3301-V01 LY. www.sz-freewing.com




Center of Gravity

Check the aircraft center of gravity ,wrong center of gravity will lead to failure fly.
(Please refer to the following photo to check CG.)

ATAE CAT 1 Z A KBLIK O A7 &, A8 R R RO AT RE 2 3 B R AT R
(ﬁ%??%?ﬁuEU#F)WTTE’JEIUH%%W LAY E Lo )

WINOSG-0v 9O

N ]

™
]
L
B

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( J‘ﬁ}zl(” ) -18- r(,v, Freewing Model
’1&4\%‘ F3301-V01 et WwWW.sz-freewing.com




Spirit Assemble Photo

Screw |
PA2.3*6mm

Item No.:F3301
spirit ( “ ﬁi 7 ) -19- ~, Freewing Model
RA S : F3301-V01 LY. www.sz-freewing.com




Nose /Mid-prop Propeller Assemble Photo
HiF 9%/ 15 HE 02 g 2 2 2 1] fi

Spacer
$3.2mm
Screw Nut

Screw w!
PA2.3*6mm Scr(—f\)llszut oo
CM2.5*6mm
,_=, -
T =
,= RS,
g JERSREES _,b_ .
Motor
2621-1100KV
Nose-prop
Motor Cowling
Fold Propeller
Motor
2226-2200KV
Screw
Screw oSy
PA2.3*6mm Propeller
Screw Nut 5045
M Spacer
2 $3.2mm
_ Screw Nut

M3

Mid-prop
Motor Cowling

Item No.:F3301
spirit ( “ *%yzé 7 ) -20- ~, Freewing Model
Wiz': 'D? H F3301 -v01 sreenne. WWW.sz-freewing.com




Motor Specification
HLHL 2 4

j I 18.00mm
£
E °
g | g
§ L
7 LN
22.00mm
‘ 25.80mm
28.80mm o
ﬂ S
+
€
€
o
©
Current i
Model | Kvvalue 'O | " (a) T | rem | WESRUT A NeLoad | prop | EsC
2226-2200 | 2200RPM/V 11.1 8.4 390 === 35 45.4 0.9 5045 15A
J 17.00mm o N
#19.00mm
5 O O | e e e
g = #16.00mm
g — 1
2-M3.0
L 22.00mm
21.20mm 2-M2.5
25.20mm
I —
o
+l
£
£
o
©
Current Weigh
Model | KV Value V‘(’\'/a)te A E’;)” RPM ?Q'St GIA gﬁr';gﬁtd Prop ESC
2621-1100 | 1100RPM/V 1.1 9.3 550 -=-- 36 59.1 0.4 8050 15A

Item No.:F3301
Spirit ( “kR ") -21-
A5 : F3301-V01

~ Freewing Model

W. www.sz-freewing.com



Have Fun!
We hope that you have many pleasant
flights with your Spirit !

W

FREEWING

Shenzhen Freewing Model Co.,Ltd
HK Freewing Model Internatiolal Limited

Add.:FeiYiBuilding,face to Labor Bureau, Fumin Middle Road, Dalang Town,
Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China
Web: http://www.sz-freewing.com
Email:freewing@sz-freewing.com
Tel: 86-769-82669669 Fax:86-769-82033233



